An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 March 14, 1975

Mr. Roy Trullinger, Clk.-Treas. City Hall 120 Armstrong Blvd. S. St. James, Minn. 56081

Re: Docket Number A-2669 0

Ordinance Number 233

27842

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

P

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State-County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

#233 * 1949

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF WATONWAN)ss CITY OF ST. JAMES)

CERTIFICATION OF CITY ORDINANCE

I, Roy W. Trullinger, Jr., being duly appointed and qualified City Clerk of the City of St. James, Minnesota does hereby certify that the attached copy of City Ordinance No. 233 to be a true and correct copy of the original adopted by the City Council on the 20th day of January , 19⁷⁵.

Given under my hand and seal of the City of St. James, Minnesota, this 19th day of February , 19 75.

You W Hullinguch W. Trullinger, Jr., City Clerk

Roy

SEAL

ORDINANCE NO. 233

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF ST. JAMES, MINNESOTA

BE IT ORDAINED by the City of St. James, Minnesota as follows:

The tracts of land lying adjacent to the City of St. James and being in the County of Watonwan and described as follows are hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of St. James and to be included in the corporate minutes thereof:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the Northerly right-of-way of Sunset Drive and the Westerly right-of-way of Willow Vue Drive in Willow Vue Subdivision, St. James, Minnesota; thence South 37 degrees 15 minutes, 18 seconds, East 60 feet; thence South 52 degrees, 08 minutes, 42 seconds West, 38.80 feet; thence North 37 degrees, 51 minutes, 18 seconds West to the shore of St. James Lake; thence Easterly along said lakeshore to a point of intersection with the West line of said Willow Vue Subdivision; thence Southerly along said West line to the point of beginning.

(2) This Ordinance shall take effect from and after date of passage and publication.

Passed this 20th day of January, 1975.

(1)

CITY CLERK

S Int

#27842

MAYOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 1 9 1975 Comm Checkson Showe Secretary of State